

### THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: http://www.jakbopee.govin, Email: & helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com

# Subject:- Re-scheduling of Common Entrance Test (CET) BE/B.Tech Engineering Courses /B.Sc Nursing, 2020 from-19-04-2020 to 26-04-2020.

#### Reference:- (I) Notice No:-112 –BOPEE of 2019 Daed:- 09-11-2019. (II) Letter No:-PSC/UPSC/NDA/2020 Dated;-09-01-2020

## Notifice No:-002-BOPEE of 2020 D a t e d:- 14- 01- 2020.

It is hereby notified for information of all aspiring candidates who are desirous to compete in Common Entrance Test (CET) BE/B.Tech Engineering Courses /B.Sc Nursing, 2020 that the said test shall now be held on 26-04-2020 instead of 19-04-2020.

The re-scheduling of date of CET has been made due to the fact that the Union Public Service Commission has notified conduct of National Defence Academy/Naval Academy-I Examination on 19-04-2020.

#### ERRORS OR OMISSIONS EXCEPTED

(Dr. Supri Gub Controller of 42 Dated:14-01-2020

No. BOPEE/Exam-09/2019-20 Copy to the:-

- 1. Secretary, Union Public Service Commission, Dholpur House, Shahjahan Road, New Delhi.
- 2. Financial Commissioner, Health and Medical Education Department, J&K.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, J&K, Jammu.
- 4. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Ladakh,
- 5. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 6. Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department, J&K, Jammu for information with the request to issue circular instructions to the Heads of Colleges located within the peripheries of Srinagar/Jammu for facilitating test centers to the Board.

- Secretary to Government, School Education Department, J&K, Jammu for information with the request to issue circular instructions to the Heads of the Hr. Secondary schools located within the peripheries of Srinagar/Jammu for facilitating test centers to the Board.
- Secretary to Government, Tecnical Education Department, J&K, Jammu for information with the request to issue circular instructions to the Heads of Polytechnic Colleges located within the peripheries of Srinagar/Jammu for facilitating test centers to the Board.
- 10. Special Secretary to Chief Secretary for information of the Chief Secretary, J&K, Jammu.
- 11. Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission, Resham Ghar Colony, Jammu.
- 12. Director Information, J&K, Srinagar for publication of the Notification in <u>two</u> <u>leading English newspapers of Srinagar and Jammu</u> each having largest circulation.
- 13. Director Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 14. Director, All India Radio, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 15. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 16. Deputy Secretary (L) J&K BOPEE
- 17. PS to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 18. Standing Legal Counsel, J&K BOPEE.
- 19. IT Section, J&K BOPEE.
- 20. Office file.